Dear Participants,

Thank you for joining our exciting giveaway 🎁 sponsored by Floyd Mayweather. We're thrilled to have you on board!

To ensure transparency and compliance with legal standards, we would like to provide you with detailed information about the giveaway.

Giveaway Overview:

Sponsor: The giveaway is sponsored by Floyd Mayweather.

Prizes:

The giveaway includes the following prizes:

✓ **1st Place:** \$10,000 Gift Card for 305 Plastic Surgery, New Life Plastic Surgery, and Vixen Plastic Surgery, designer bags, plane tickets, and hotel stays in Miami.

2nd Place: \$8,000 Gift Card for 305 Plastic Surgery, New Life Plastic Surgery, and Vixen Plastic Surgery, plane tickets, and hotel stays in Miami.

√ 3rd Place: \$5,000 Gift Card for 305 Plastic Surgery, New Life Plastic Surgery, and Vixen Plastic Surgery, plane tickets, and hotel stays in Miami.

Entry Period: The giveaway begins on 12/13/2023 and ends on 12/22/2023. Entries submitted before or after the Entry Period will not be eligible.

How to Enter:

Follow: @305Plastic_Surgery, @NewLifePlasticSurgeryMiami, @Vixen_PlasticSurgery on Instagram.

Fill Out the Form: Complete the entry form linked in any of the clinic's bios. Just one form submission per participant is enough for entry!

Tag 2 Friends: Tag two friends in the comments who are interested in plastic surgery.

Eligibility:

Open to legal residents of the United States and individuals from other regions who can travel to the United States.

Participants must be at least 18 years old at the time of entry.

d Employees of 305 Plastic Surgery, New Life Plastic Surgery, and Vixen Plastic Surgery, their immediate family members, and persons living in the same household are not eligible.

+ Subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations.

Winner Selection and Notification:

Winners will be selected randomly from all eligible entries received.

Winners will be notified via phone call on 12/22/2023 by Floyd Mayweather itself.

To be declared a winner, you must answer a phone call from Floyd Mayweather

during the live announcement. If you do not pick up the phone during the live call, the prize may be forfeited, and an alternate winner may be selected.

General Conditions:

Participation in the giveaway constitutes the entrant's full and unconditional agreement to these Official Rules and Sponsor's decisions, which are final and binding in all matters related to the giveaway.

The giveaway is not in any way sponsored, endorsed, administered, or associated with Instagram.

Data Privacy:

Any personal information you provide in connection with the giveaway will be used for the purposes of administering the giveaway and as set forth in our privacy policy https://docs.google.com/document/d/1ITfjE5M53iJhDggQeoNRrcICH6jW65vP89mhIH1 https://docs.google.com/document/d/1ITfjE5M53iJhDggQeoNRrcICH6jW65vP89mhIH1 https://docs.google.com/document/d/1ITfjE5M53iJhDggQeoNRrcICH6jW65vP89mhIH1

Liability and Release:

By participating, you agree to release and hold harmless Floyd Mayweather, 305 Plastic Surgery, New Life Plastic Surgery, Vixen Plastic Surgery, Instagram, and their respective subsidiaries, affiliates, suppliers, distributors, advertising/promotion agencies, and prize suppliers, and each of their respective parent companies and each such company's officers, directors, employees, and agents (collectively, the "Released Parties") from and against any claim or cause of action arising out of participation in the giveaway or receipt or use of any prize.

For any further questions or clarifications, please feel free to contact us at info@305plasticsurgery.com , info@newlifecosmetic.com , or info@vixenplasticsurgery.com

Best of luck *****, and thank you for participating! Warm regards,

Floyd Mayweather and Team